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140 Aurora Air Cadet Squadron Murray Charlton, Captain www.140aurora.com / 140admo@gmail.com / 905-727-4692
Access York www.york.ca / accessyork@york.ca / 1-877-464-9675
Al-Anon / Alateen http://al-anon.alateen.on.ca / 416-410-3809
Alzheimer’s Society of York Region Loren Freid www.alzheimer-york.com / info@alzheimer-york.com / 905-726-3477
Aurora Chamber of Commerce www.aurorachamber.on.ca / info@aurorachamber.on.ca / 905-727-7262
Aurora Chess Club www.aucc.club / info@aucc.club
Aurora Community Arboretum Irene Clement www.auroraarboretum.ca / trees@auroraarboretum.ca / 905-727-3492
Aurora Cornerstone Church Pastor Wayne Lucas www.auroracornerstone.ca / office@auroracornerstone.ca / 905-841-8883
Aurora Food Pantry Sandra Seepaul www.aurorafoodpantry.ca / info@aurorafoodpantry.ca / 905-841-1577
Aurora Lions Club President www.aurora-lions-club-ontario.com / aurora.a16@hotmail.com / 905-727-6079
Aurora Seniors Association Dave LeGallais, President www.auroraseniors.ca / asa@auroraseniors.ca / 905-726-4767
Aurora United Church Cathy Hiltz www.auroraunitedchurch.ca / info@auroraunitedchurch.ca / 905-727-1935 ext. 21
Bahái Faith of Aurora Neda Shakour www.bahaiaurora.org / aurora.lsa41@gmail.com / 647-231-1948
Bereaved Families of Ontario - York Region Christine Goguen www.bfo-yorkregion.com / bfoyr_program@bellnet.ca / 905-898-6265
Big Brothers Big Sisters of York Sarah Dame peelyork.bigbrothersbigsisters.ca / 905-457-7288
Canadian Cancer Society - Holland River Community Office Brenda MacGregor www.cancer.ca / hollandriver@ontario.cancer.ca / 905-830-0447
Canadian Federation of University Women www.cfuwauroranewmarket.com / CFUW.Info@gmail.com
Canadian Hearing Society - Simcoe-York Office www.chs.ca / 1-866-518-0000 / TTY 1-877-215-9530
Canadian Mental Health Association - York Region Branch www.cmha.ca / yorkregion@cmha-yr-on.ca / 1-866-345-0183 or 905-841-3977
Catholic Community Services of York Region Richmond Hill Welcome Centre www.ccsyr.org / ccsyr@ccsyr.org / 1-800-263-2075 or 905-770-7040
Cedar Centre Executive Administrator www.cedarcentre.ca / cedar@cedarcentre.ca / 905-853-3040
CHATS (Community Home Assistance to Seniors) Client Care Centre www.chats.on.ca / seniorshelp@chats.on.ca / 905-713-6596 or 1-877-452-4287
Community Living Newmarket/Aurora District www.clcy.ca / 905-898-3000
Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation of Canada York Region crohnsandcolitis.ca / yorkregion@crohnsandcolitis.ca / 1-800-387-1479
Down Syndrome Association of York Region www.dsayr.ca / info@dsayr.ca / 416-410-DOWN or 1-800-649-DOWN (3696)
Faith Fellowship Baptist Church of Aurora Pastor Garth Hutchinson www.faith-baptist-aurora.org / laypastor@faith-baptist-aurora.org / 905-773-0330
Family and Credit Counselling Services of York Region Susan Heim www.yorkcounselling.ca / 905-707-7695
Family Services York Region (FSYR) www.fsyr.ca / 905-895-2371
Girl Guides of Canada www.girlguides.ca / 1-800-565-8111
GIRLS Inc. www.girlsincyork.org / info@girlsincyork.org / 905-830-0776
Heart & Stroke Foundation - York Region www.heartandstroke.ca / 905-709-4899
Home & Community Care Support Services - Central www.healthcareathome.ca/central / 905-895-1240 or 1-888-470-2222
Kinark Child & Family Services www.kinark.on.ca / 1-888-454-6275
Knights of Columbus (Council 6519 - Aurora) John Lyn, Grand Knight www.kofcaurora.ca / info@kofcaurora.ca / 905-727-4594
Lake Simcoe Region Conservation Authority www.lsrca.on.ca / 905-895-1281
Learning Disabilities Association of York Region Helga Sirola www.ldayr.org / info@ldayr.org / 905-884-7933
March of Dimes Canada www.marchofdimes.ca / 1-800-263-3463
Mission Catholique Saint Frère-André Père Peter Haddad http://saint-frere-andre.ca / info@saint-frere-andre.ca / 1-877-974-7455
Nankind www.nankind.com / volunteer@nankind.com / 416-730-0025
Neighbourhood Watch Program (via York Regional Police) www.yrp.ca / info@yrp.ca / 1-866-8POLICE (876-5423) ext. 6709
Oak Ridges Trail Association Michele Donnelly www.oakridgestrail.org / info@oakridgestrail.org / 905-833-6600 or 1-877-319-0285
Optimist Club of Aurora Georgia Pottage www.auroraoptimist.com / auroraoptimist@gmail.com
Our Lady of Grace Roman Catholic Church Reverend Francis V. McDevitt https://olgraceau.archtoronto.org / olgraceau@archtoronto.org / 905-727-4594
Probus Club of Aurora (Retirees) Vern Cunningham, President www.probusclubofaurora.com / 416-523-4882
Queen’s York Rangers 2799 Army Cadet Corps Major Dan Copeland www.rangers2799.com / 2799army@cadets.gc.ca / 905-726-8600
Region of York Quilters’ Guild www.regionofyorkquiltersguild.ca / info@regionofyorkquiltersguild.ca
Rose of Sharon Services for Young Mothers Anna Pavan www.roseofsharon.com / information@roseofsharon.com / 905-853-5514
Rotary Club of Aurora Wendy Browne wendy.browne@bell.net / 905-713-4106
Royal Canadian Legion - Local Branch #385 www.on.legion.ca / office@auroralegion.ca / 905-727-5642
Royal Canadian Sea Cadets & Navy League Optimist Hall (Newmarket) www.navyleague.ca / info@navyleague.ca / 905-895-3038
Scouts Canada www.scouts.ca / gtc@scouts.ca / 1-888-ScoutsNow or 416-490-6364
St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Church www.pccweb.ca/standrewsaurora / standrewsaurora@gmail.com / 905-727-5011
St. John Ambulance (York Region) Lynn McLarnon www.sja.ca / york.region@on.sja.ca / 905-773-3394
The Campus Church Bayview Ian Ardill www.thecampusbayview.ca / bayview@the-campus.ca / 905-715-0144
The Gathering Place of Aurora Pastors John & Victoria Irving www.tgpoa.com / info@tgpoa.com / 905-727-2900
Towns of York Toastmasters Club www.townsofyork.org / contactusform-1609@toastmastersclubs.org
Trinity Anglican Church Rev. Patrick White www.trinityaurora.ca / trinity@trinityaurora.ca / 905-727-6101
Victorian Order of Nurses (Toronto-York Region) www.von.ca / national@von.ca / 1-888-866-2273
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Welcoming Arms www.welcomingarms.ca / welcomingarms@live.ca / 905-726-1483
Women’s Centre of York Region Melissa Masci www.wcyr.ca / info@wcyr.ca / 905-853-9270 ext. 100
YMCA GTA www.ymcagta.org / 1-800-223-8024 or 416-928-9622
York 4H Association Megan Burnside www.4-hontario.ca / region3@4-hontario.ca / 1-877-410-6748
York Region Food Network Joan Stonehocker www.yrfn.ca / 4moreinfo@yrfn.ca / 905-841-3101

SPORTS ASSOCIATIONS
Aurora Barbarians Rugby Steve Hall www.abrfc.ca / president@aurorabarbarians.com
Aurora Community Tennis Club www.auroratennis.ca / 905-727-3719
Aurora Diggers Girls Softball Association Lois Thompson www.auroradiggersgirlssoftball.ca / r.th@sympatico.ca / 905-727-8089
Aurora Ducks Swimming Club Paul Lau www.ducksswimming.ca / info@ducksswimming.ca / 905-888-9994
Aurora FC Aurora FC Office www.aysc.ca / info@aysc.ca / 905-727-0624
Aurora King Baseball Association www.akba.ca / 905-841-5331
Aurora Ladies Softball Association Amanda Balson www.auroraladiessoftball.ca / players@auroraladiessoftball.ca / 647-838-1619
Aurora Lawn Bowling Club Raymond Noble www.auroralawnbowlingclub.ca / 905-727-6784
Aurora Master Ducks Swim & Triathlon Club Adam Porteous www.masterducks.ca / justduckit77@gmail.com / 416-898-7281
Aurora Masters Lacrosse James Zacher www.amll.ca / james@zacher.ca / 905-727-1870
Aurora Men’s Slo-Pitch League Reg Schade www.amsl.ca / reg@amsl.ca
Aurora Minor Hockey Association Hockey Office www.auroraminorhockey.com / aurorahockey@on.aibn.com / 905-727-1480
Aurora Mixed Slo Pitch League Judy Robar www.amspl.ca / judyrobar@rogers.com / 416-456-0912
Aurora Model Aircraft Club Max Perez www.auroramodelaircraft.com
Aurora Opti Hockey Opti Hockey Convenor https://auroraoptihockey.teamsnapsites.com / auroraopti@gmail.com 
Aurora Panthers - Central York Girls Hockey Association Hockey Office www.cygha.com / info@cygha.com / 905-727-0269
Aurora Senior Soccer Club Office www.aurorasoccerclub.com / info@aurorasoccerclub.com / 905-727-7759
Aurora Skating Club Vicky Yaeck www.auroraskatingclub.com / info@auroraskatingclub.com / 905-713-1442
Aurora Sports Hall of Fame (ASHoF) Dave Thom www.aurorashof.ca / david@thompartners.com / 416-818-2562
Aurora Tigers Junior A Tigers Office www.auroratigers.pointstreaksites.com / 905-841-3627
Central York Girls Hockey Association Hockey Office www.cygha.com / info@cygha.com / 905-727-0269
Champion Swimming Paul Lau www.championswimming.ca / info@championswimming.ca / 289-212-1288
Spectrum North Baton Club Jennifer Meron spectrumbaton@rogers.com / 905-727-7586
Sport Aurora Laurie Mueller www.sportaurora.ca / executive.director@sportaurora.ca / 905-726-4776
Storm Volleyball Club Bruce Stafford www.stormvolleyball.ca / info@stormvolleyball.ca
Valhalla Mixed Slo-Pitch Rob Roberts robroberts_1969@yahoo.ca / 647-378-0720
York / Newmarket Curling Club Club www.yorkcurlingclub.ca / membership@yorkcurlingclub.ca / 905-898-2155
York Old Timers Hockey League Stephen Forsey www.yorkoldtimershockeyleague.com / 905-727-3236
York Region Lions Football Association Jodi Tavares www.yorkregionfootball.com / info@yorkregionfootball.com / 416-660-0098
York Sport & Social Club www.york.sportsocial.club / york@sportsocial.club / 416-781-GAME (4263)
York Simcoe Express (AAA Hockey) www.ysehockey.com
York Artistic Swimming Club Club www.yorksynchro.com / inquiry@yorksynchro.com

CULTURAL ASSOCIATIONS
Aurora Artists Studio Tour Deborah Campo www.aurorastudiotour.com / 905 727-1447
Aurora Community Band Gord Shephard www.auroracommunityband.ca / auroracommunityband@gmail.com
Aurora Cultural Centre Suzanne Haines www.auroraculturalcentre.ca / 905-713-1818
Aurora Film Circuit Nelia Pacheco www.aurorafilmcircuit.ca / aurorafilmcircuit@rogers.com
Aurora Historical Society Kathleen Vahey www.aurorahs.com / community@aurorahs.com / 905-727-8991
Borealis Big Band Gord Shephard www.borealisbigband.com / borealisbigband@gmail.com
Garden Aurora Cindy Scythes www.gardenaurora.ca / aurora@gardenontario.org / 905-713-6660
Marquee Theatrical Productions Sheryl Thomas www.marqueetp.com / info@marqueetp.com / 905-713-1040
Ontario Registered Music Teachers Association 
(ORMTA) Ron Spadafora www.ormta.org / 705-267-1224

Photo Arts Club of Newmarket Wendy Holden www.PACN.ca / info@pacn.ca / 905-726-3749
Pine Tree Potters Guild Studio www.pinetreepotters.ca / 905-727-1278
Society of York Region Artists (SOYRA) www.soyra.ca / soyra@soyra.ca
St. Andrew’s Scottish County Dance Group Agnes Vallejo www.dancescottish.ca / 905-841-2747
Theatre Aurora Box Office www.theatreaurora.com / taboxoffice@bellnet.ca / 905-727-3669
Wavestage Theatre Company Sarah Langford www.wavestagetheatre.com / info@wavestagetheatre.com / 416-629-8216
York Chamber Ensemble Aurora www.trinityaurora.ca / trinity@trinityaurora.ca / 905-727-6101
York Harmony Chorus Cheryl Yaciuk www.yorkharmonychorus.ca / yhcprmarketing@gmail.com
York Regional Police - Community Chorus, Pipes & 
Drums Band, Youth Band Volunteer Coordinator www.yrp.ca / volunteers@yrp.ca / 905-830-0303 ext. 2060/2794
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